## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.7155/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-02-2021 No.70/2020 passed by the High Court of in OPKAT Kerala at Ernakulam)

T.K. YOOSAF

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for I.R. and IA No.63438/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.63439/2021-APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT)

Date: 28-06-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Naryanan, Adv. Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, AOR

Ms. Ayushma Awasthi, Adv.

Ms. Rasna Kalkat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

- Issue notice. 1
- 2 Tag with SLP(C) No 4241of 2021.

(CHETAN KUMAR) A.R.-cum-P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) **Court Master**