ITEM NO.20 SECTION XI-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VINOD SINGH RAWAT

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4241/2021

MAYA P.C. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4266-4267/2021 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.36116/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 7155/2021 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.63438/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.63439/2021-APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT)

SLP(C) No. 8154/2021 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.71432/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.71433/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 20-01-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Kmnp Law Aor, AOR

Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, Advocate

Mr. Surya Prakash, Advocate

Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, AOR

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR

Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR

Mr. P.B Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Arindam Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Karthik Jayashankar, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Baghel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) No. 4241/2021

Four weeks time is granted to respondent no. 2 to file the counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for Respondent no. 1 submits that he has already filed the counter affidavit. Registry to verify the same and report accordingly.

Four weeks time, is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner for filing the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to respondent nos. 3 and 4 or take appropriate steps in respect of the said respondents.

List again on 22.02.2022.

SLP(C) No. 4266-4267/2021

Counter affidavit has already been filed on behalf of respondent no. 3.

Four weeks time, as a last chance is granted to respondent no. 2 to file the counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for Respondent no. 1 submits that he has already filed the counter affidavit. Registry to verify the same and report accordingly.

After the expiry of four weeks, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per the rules.

SLP(C) No. 7155/2021

Four weeks time, as a last chance is granted to the Respondent No. 2 respondent to file the counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for Respondent no. 1 submits that he has already filed the counter affidavit. Registry to verify the same and report accordingly.

After the expiry of four weeks, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per the rules.

SLP(C) No. 8154/2021

Four weeks time, as a last chance is granted to both the Respondents to file the counter affidavit.

After the expiry of four weeks, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per the rules.

VINOD SINGH RAWAT Registrar